classes, in addition to face-to-face. 

Regarding the amount paid to the Basic Education teacher, according to the 

following direct quote from the article entitled "New value of the teachers' salary floor 

released", the base salary for a teacher who works 40 hours a week is R$4,580.57 (Four 

thousand, five hundred and eighty reais and fifty-seven cents). Namely 

New value of the teachers' salary floor released 

The National Professional Salary Floor for public basic education teachers for the 
year 2024 will be adjusted by 3.6%. New minimum value is R$ 4,580.57 
The Ministry of Education (MEC) published, on Wednesday, January 31, in an extra